

CETS #:	29761
Solicitation #:	99SWC-S2381

AMENDMENT # 1

TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

Between the State of Nevada
Acting By and Through Its

Agency Name:	Various State Agencies Monitored By: Department of Administration Nevada State Purchasing Division
Address:	515 E. Musser Street, Suite 300
City, State, Zip Code:	Carson City, NV 89701
Contact:	Heather Moon, Purchasing Officer II
Phone:	775-531-3309
Email:	hmoon@admin.nv.gov

Contractor Name:	Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District
Address:	3663 Barron Way
City, State, Zip Code:	Reno, NV 89511
Contact:	Adam Crichton
Phone:	775-737-8782
Email:	acrichton@tmfpd.us

1. **AMENDMENTS.** For and in consideration of mutual promises and other valuable consideration, all provisions of the original Contract resulting from Request for Proposal #99SWC-S2381 and dated 11/18/2024, attached hereto as Exhibit A, remain in full force and effect with the exception of the following:

A. Provide a brief explanation for contract amendment.

This is the first amendment to the original contract which provides fire fuels services for the state. This amendment increases the dollar amount by \$10,000,000.00 due to the continued need during fire season.

B. Current Contract Language:

Cost will be provided on an as needed basis, based on Agency project(s).

Scopes of Work

- 4.1 Forest Management \$8,187,500
- 4.2 Large Tree Removal \$938,000
- 4.3 Forestry Equipment \$1,200,500
- 4.4 Ground Pesticide Application \$150,000
- 4.7 Ground Seeders/Spreaders \$700,000
- 4.9 Controlled Fire \$1250000
- 4.11 Project Planning /Project Management \$2,000,000
- 4.12 Risk Assessment/Project Planning \$7,190,000

Total Contract or installments payable at:	Within 30 days upon receipt of invoice
--	--

Total Contract Not to Exceed:	\$21,616,000.00
-------------------------------	-----------------

CETS #:	29761
Solicitation #:	99SWC-S2381

C. Amended Contract Language:

Cost will be provided on an as needed basis, based on Agency project(s).

Scopes of Work

- 4.1 Forest Management \$8,187,500
- 4.2 Large Tree Removal \$938,000
- 4.3 Forestry Equipment \$1,200,500
- 4.4 Ground Pesticide Application \$150,000
- 4.7 Ground Seeders/Spreaders \$700,000
- 4.9 Controlled Fire \$1250000
- 4.11 Project Planning /Project Management \$2,000,000
- 4.12 Risk Assessment/Project Planning \$7,190,000

Total Contract or installments payable at:	Within 30 days upon receipt of invoice
--	--

Total Contract Not to Exceed:	\$31,616,000.00
-------------------------------	-----------------

2. **INCORPORATED DOCUMENTS.** Exhibit A (original Contract) is attached hereto, incorporated by reference herein and made a part of this amended contract.
3. **REQUIRED APPROVAL.** This amendment to the original Contract shall not become effective until and unless approved by the Nevada State Board of Examiners.

